



تاريخ : 13 ابريل 2023م

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2023م.

يسر إدارة شركة مطاحن صلاحة (ش.م.ع.ع) أن ترفق لكم النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن الفترة المنتهية

في 31 مارس 2023م:-

النسبة	التغير	عن الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2022	عن الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2023	الشركة الأم
%	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
-11.69%	-2,467,262	21,100,660	18,633,398	إجمالي المبيعات
-14.26%	-3,028,728	(21,232,557)	(18,203,829)	المصروفات الكلية
425.68%	561,466	(131,897)	429,569	صافي الربح/ الخسارة بعد الضريبة

النسبة	التغير	عن الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2022	عن الفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2023	المجموعة
%	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
-11.69%	-2,467,262	21,100,660	18,633,398	إجمالي المبيعات
-14.26%	-3,028,728	(21,232,557)	(18,203,829)	المصروفات الكلية
425.68%	561,466	(131,897)	429,569	صافي الربح/ الخسارة بعد الضريبة

ملاحظة :-

1. البيانات اعلاه توضح النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة وهي خاضعة للمراجعة والتدقيق من قبل لجنة التدقيق وموافقة مجلس الادارة.
2. وفقا لخطاب حكومة سلطنة عمان , يتم احتساب ودعم القمح على المبيعات المحلية. لم يتم تلقي هذا الدعم بعد.



رافي تريبثاني

الرئيس المالي

13th April 2023

After Compliments,

Sub: Initial un-audited financial results for the three months period ended 31st March, 2023.The Management of SALALAH MILLS CO (S.A.O.G) is pleased to announce the Group & Parent Company initial unaudited results for the quarter ending 31st March 2023 as below:-

GROUP FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 31 ST MARCH 2023				
Particulars	2023	2022	Variance	Ratio
	OMR	OMR	OMR	%
Sales	18,633,398	21,100,660	-2,467,262	-11.69%
Cost of Sales, Operating expenses & Tax	(18,203,829)	(21,232,557)	-3,028,728	-14.26%
Net profit / (loss) after tax	429,569	(131,897)	561,466	425.68%

PARENT COMPANY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING 31 ST MARCH 2023				
Particulars	2023	2022	Variance	Ratio
	OMR	OMR	OMR	%
Sales	18,633,398	21,100,660	-2,467,262	-11.69%
Cost of Sales, Operating expenses & Tax	(18,203,829)	(21,232,557)	-3,028,728	-14.26%
Net profit after tax	429,569	(131,897)	561,466	425.68%

Notes:

- The above results represent initial un-audited financial results and are subject to review by the Audit Committee and approval by the Board of Directors.
- According to the letter of Government of Oman, a subsidy on wheat on domestic sales is calculated and provided for. This subsidy is not yet received.


Ravi C Tripathi
 Chief Financial Officer

